2026 All Star Boys Hockey Roster

TEAM MAROON

# Position
2 Forward
3 Defense
4 Defense
5 (A) Defense
6 (A) Defense
7 Forward
8 (C) Forward
9 Forward
10 Forward
11 Forward
12 Forward
13 Defense
15 Forward
16 Defense
18 Forward
31 Goalie
35 Goalie

Coach: David Eddy —

Name

RAJALA, Ander
SALISBURY, Alexander
STRUKEL, Jackson
SHERMOEN, Will
SUNDVALL, Ethan
DUELL, Jameson
SWANSON, Tate
BIALKE, Colton
HILDENBRAND, Isaiah
CARLSON, Seth
SCOTT, Cal
FORSBERG, Tyler
YERXA, Anthony
THOMPSON, Carter
YERXA, William

HILL, Christian
LAMPHERE, Gavin

International Falls

Asst Coach: Chad Baldwin — International Falls

Year H

11 5’8’
12 5'9”
11 5'9”
12 5’7"
12 5'11”
12 6’1"
12 5'9”
12 5'10”
12 5'9”
12 6’0"
11 6’0"
12 6’5"
12 6’1"
11 6’0"
12 5'10”
12 6’2"
12 5'11”

—IRON RANGE / NORTHERN MN

148
178
177
155
180
180
170
180
175
170
175
215
230
140
175
175
170

W

Essentia Health

Higy

) WOCHEG
A\ 4

School

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hibbing / Chisholm
Grand Rapids
Hibbing / Chisholm
Grand Rapids
Hibbing / Chisholm
Rock Ridge
Hibbing / Chisholm
Grand Rapids

Rock Ridge

Rock Ridge
International Falls
International Falls
International Falls
Bemidiji

Hibbing / Chisholm

The following players were selected for the All-Star team but are unable to play: Nate Garski (Grand Rapids)
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2026 All Star Boys Hockey Roster

TEAM WHITE — DULUTH / SURROUNDING AREA

(A)

No oo b wN

8
9 (C)
10 (A)
11
12
13
17
18
19
31
35

Position

Defense
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Defense
Goalie

Goalie

Name

DAVIDSON, Gavin
SPENNINGSBY, Henrik
CHRISTY, Beau
ANDERSON, Layton
ANTTILA, Marccus
SNESRUD, Davis
GENTILINI, Luca
PAINOVICH, Cole
MARTALOCK, Mick
SULLIVAN, Conor
NICKLIN, Alex
BACKSTROM, Cory
PETERSON, Benson
SKYTTA, Ford

BERG, Kyler
IALLANARDO, Jacob
SIDOROWICZ, Hunter

Coach: Aaron Miller - Superior

Year H

12 5’7"
12 5'10”
11 6’1"
12 5'9”
12 5’8"
11 6’3"
12 5'11”
12 5'11”
11 6’0"
12 5'11”
11 5'11”
12 6’1"
12 6’0"
12 6’0"
12 5'11”
12 5'10”
12 6’2"

W

145
170
167
168
185
195
165
185
165
170
160
200
185
180
155
160
175

W

Essentia Health

Higy

) WOCHEG
A\ 4

School

Proctor

Duluth East
Hermantown

Duluth Marshall
Duluth East
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
Hermantown
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
Hermantown

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Marshall
Hermantown
Hermantown
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
Superior

The following players were selected for the All-Star team but are unable to play: Breckin Ross (Proctor)
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