



2026 All Star Boys Hockey Roster

TEAM MAROON – IRON RANGE / NORTHERN MN

#	Position	Name	Year	H	W	School
2	Forward	RAJALA, Ander	11	5'8"	148	Grand Rapids
3	Defense	SALISBURY, Alexander	12	5'9"	178	Grand Rapids
4	Defense	STRUKEL, Jackson	11	5'9"	177	Hibbing / Chisholm
5 (A)	Defense	SHERMOEN, Will	12	5'7"	155	Grand Rapids
6 (A)	Defense	SUNDEVALL, Ethan	12	5'11"	180	Hibbing / Chisholm
7	Forward	DUELL, Jameson	12	6'1"	180	Grand Rapids
8 (C)	Forward	SWANSON, Tate	12	5'9"	170	Hibbing / Chisholm
9	Forward	BIALKE, Colton	12	5'10"	180	Rock Ridge
10	Forward	HILDENBRAND, Isaiah	12	5'9"	175	Hibbing / Chisholm
11	Forward	CARLSON, Seth	12	6'0"	170	Grand Rapids
12	Forward	SCOTT, Cal	11	6'0"	175	Rock Ridge
13	Defense	FORSBERG, Tyler	12	6'5"	215	Rock Ridge
15	Forward	YERXA, Anthony	12	6'1"	230	International Falls
16	Defense	THOMPSON, Carter	11	6'0"	140	International Falls
18	Forward	YERXA, William	12	5'10"	175	International Falls
31	Goalie	HILL, Christian	12	6'2"	175	Bemidji
35	Goalie	LAMPHERE, Gavin	12	5'11"	170	Hibbing / Chisholm

Coach: David Eddy – International Falls

Asst Coach: Chad Baldwin – International Falls

The following players were selected for the All-Star team but are unable to play: Nate Garski (Grand Rapids)



2026 All Star Boys Hockey Roster

TEAM WHITE – DULUTH / SURROUNDING AREA

#	Position	Name	Year	H	W	School
2	Defense	DAVIDSON, Gavin	12	5'7"	145	Proctor
3	Defense	SPENNINGSBY, Henrik	12	5'10"	170	Duluth East
4	Forward	CHRISTY, Beau	11	6'1"	167	Hermantown
5 (A)	Defense	ANDERSON, Layton	12	5'9"	168	Duluth Marshall
6	Forward	ANTTILA, Marccus	12	5'8"	185	Duluth East
7	Defense	SNESRUD, Davis	11	6'3"	195	Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
8	Forward	GENTILINI, Luca	12	5'11"	165	Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
9 (C)	Defense	PAINOVICH, Cole	12	5'11"	185	Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
10 (A)	Forward	MARTALOCK, Mick	11	6'0"	165	Hermantown
11	Forward	SULLIVAN, Conor	12	5'11"	170	Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
12	Forward	NICKLIN, Alex	11	5'11"	160	Hermantown
13	Forward	BACKSTROM, Cory	12	6'1"	200	Duluth Denfeld
17	Forward	PETERSON, Benson	12	6'0"	185	Duluth Marshall
18	Forward	SKYTТА, Ford	12	6'0"	180	Hermantown
19	Defense	BERG, Kyler	12	5'11"	155	Hermantown
31	Goalie	IALLANARDO, Jacob	12	5'10"	160	Cloquet/Esko/Carlton
35	Goalie	SIDOROWICZ, Hunter	12	6'2"	175	Superior

Coach: Aaron Miller - Superior

The following players were selected for the All-Star team but are unable to play: Breckin Ross (Proctor)